

त्रमुगामुत्रामाबुद्दामीत्रह्र्यामीदाश्चीर्वेमायामानुत्रामाबुमायाम्भाकंपायीमार्कदा हिन्देन्त्रा

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KINGDOM OF BHUTAN TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PMBG.UN2.11.1907

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bhutan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honor to convey the composition of delegation from Bhutan for the 96th Session of the CRC Committee to be held in Geneva from 6-24 May 2024 as follows:

- 1. Hon'ble Minister Yeezang De Thapa, Ministry of Education and Skills Development (Head of Delegation)
- 2. H.E Mr. Tenzin Rondel Wangchuk, Ambassador/Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of Bhutan, Geneva
- 3. Mr. Karma Galey, Director General, Dept. of School Education, Ministry of Education and Skills Development (MoESD)
- 4. Mr. Pema Tashi, Member of Parliament, National Council
- 5. Ms. Dechen Pelmo, Chief, Social and Development Division, Dept. of Multilateral Affairs, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and External Trade
- 6. Ms.Tshering Om, Offtg. Chief Attorney, Office of the Attorney General
- 7. Mr. Kezang Dukpa, Counselor, The PEMA Secretariat
- 8. Mr. Kinley Dorji, Dy. Chief Program Officer, National Commission for Women and Children
- 9. Ms. Rinchen Dema, Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of Bhutan, Geneva

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bhutan to the United Nations and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, the assurances of its highest consideration.

13 April 2024



United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights Geneva